## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM386363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cosmetics Cubed Pty Ltd	FORMERLY Mecca Cosmetica Pty. Ltd.	06/12/2014	Corporation: AUSTRALIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mecca Brands Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	34 Wangaratta Street	
City:	Richmond, VIC	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3756149	MECCA COSMETICA
Registration Number:	3283101	MECCA COSMETICA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4344736738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

434-260-1837 Phone:

Email: hbalmat@balmatlaw.com

**Correspondent Name: Heather Balmat** 

Address Line 1: 977 Seminole Trail, #342

Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00640
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather E. Balmat
SIGNATURE:	/Heather E. Balmat/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CosmeticsCubedMeccaBrandsnamechange#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0915





# Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

# COSMETICS CUBED PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 077 859 931

did on the twelfth day of June 2014 change its name to

### MECCA BRANDS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 077 859 931

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the thirteenth day of March, 1997.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twelfth day of June 2014.

Lebent

Greg Medcraft Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 06/02/2016